her past fears destroy the chance at a love she never thought possible captivated by you is a captivating
story of love redemption and the courage it takes to trust someone again with sizzling chemistry heartfelt
emotion and a romance that defies all odds this is one book you won t be able to put down

two hundred eleven 211 poems signposts for eternal realities drawing those near and far to the fire of god
s love closer and closer through the cross of christ the bridge to eternal life when your choice is life
simply say i choose life

how to say what you can t is an introspective look at love from each one of its many facets it displays